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HB457

1  

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

3 Relating to Lee County; to provide for the annual

4 salary of the sheriff.

5 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

6 Section 1. Pursuant to Amendment No. 362 of the

7 Constitution of Alabama of 1901, now appearing as Section 7 of

8 the Lee County Local Amendments of the Official Recompilation

9 of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901, the annual salary of

10 the Sheriff of Lee County shall be one hundred thousand seven

11 hundred dollars ($100,700) which shall be paid in the same

12 manner and at the same time as other county employees.

13 Section 2. The salary provided in this act shall be

14 in lieu of any other salary provided by general or local law.

15 Section 3. This act shall become effective on the

16 first day of the third month following its passage and

17 approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was passed by the House 12-MAY-15.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
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Senate16 03-JUN-15 Passed
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